FNW.COM We reserve the right to modify or improve the designs or
specifications of our products at any time without notice.
SPECIFICATIONS
Figure 62B is a lined valve with the economy of a ductile iron body
and the corrosion resistance of all stainless steel wetted parts.
Figure 62B is designed for pulp and paper, chemicals, mining and
petroleum industries to handle dense mixtures of stock and slurries
where positive shutoff is required. The shearing action of the knife

20 10460 240.96 557
24 15400 354.81 671
©2026 Ferguson Enterprises, LLC 0226 7924658
KNIFE GATE VALVES
FIGURE 62B
STAINLESS STEEL LINED
RESILIENT SEATED KNIFE GATE VALVE
REFERENCE CHART
Item # Size (in.)
Dimensions (in.)
L Ød ØG ØC N NCP T ØW H
FNW62BDM 3 2.00 2.36 5.00 6.00 4 5/8"-11 0.315 7.09 15.75
FNW62BDP 4 2.00 3.15 6.18 7.50 8 5/8"-11 0.315 7.87 18.90
FNW62BDU 6 2.25 5.12 8.50 9.50 8 3/4"-10 0.315 9.84 24.41
FNW62BDX 8 2.75 7.09 10.63 11.75 8 3/4"-10 0.315 11.81 31.50
FNW62BD10 10 2.75 8.86 12.76 14.25 12 7/8"-9 0.394 13.78 37.80
FNW62BD12 12 3.00 10.83 15.00 17.00 12 7/8"-9 0.394 15.75 43.31
FNW62BD14 14 3.00 12.21 16.26 18.75 12 1"-8 0.472 17.72 48.82
FNW62BD16 16 3.50 13.98 18.50 21.25 16 1"-8 0.472 19.69 53.94
FNW62BD18 18 3.50 15.55 20.98 22.75 16 1-1/8"-7 0.472 19.69 60.24
FNW62BD20 20 4.50 17.52 22.99 25.00 20 1-1/8"-7 0.591 21.65 67.72
FNW62BD24 24 4.50 21.26 27.24 29.50 20 1-1/4"-7 0.591 21.65 79.13
PARTS BREAKDOWN
FNW.COM We reserve the right to modify or improve the designs or
specifications of our products at any time without notice.©2026 Ferguson Enterprises, LLC 0226 7924658
KNIFE GATE VALVES